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IIHE mission 

• InterUniversity Institute: ULB+VUB (since 1974 - now 97 members)

• Understanding of :

• elementary structure of matter 

• fundamental interactions between elementary particles

• content and structure of our universe
• As an institute we strengthen our research by collaborating 

within international consortia 
• We develop the tools relevant for this research (detection 

techniques, electronic readout systems, computing 
infrastructure, software, analysis tools…)
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IIHE participation  
to HEP experiments

today

+ Pheno group
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IIHE participation  
to HEP experiments

today

SoLid: commiss., calibration, monitoring of detector
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IIHE participation  
to HEP experiments

today

JUNO: Back-end cards (electronic) 
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IIHE participation  
to HEP experiments

today

CMS:  - Phase II endcap tracker: construction and test 
- GEM: dev + test + com DAQ and Trigger electronics
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IIHE participation  
to HEP experiments

today

IceCube:  leading the neutrino radio detection dev.
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IIHE participation  
to HEP experiments

today

   Auger:  contribute to scintillator construction + calib
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IIHE participation  
to HEP experiments

today

   LoFar:  dev. scintillator trigger + calib of antennas
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IIHE today

18 postdocs
34 Phd
16 tech. support
13 +6 (perm. staff)

ULB VUB
Directors

Laurent Favart
lfavart@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 32 07 | 1G-011
CMS, H1

Jorgen D'Hondt
jorgen.dhondt@vub.be

+32 2 629 32 04 | 1G-005
CMS

Secretariat

Audrey Terrier
audrey.terrier@ulb.ac.be
+32 2 629 32 02 | 1G-010

Marleen Goeman
marleen.goeman@vub.be
+32 2 629 32 03 | 1G-006

Academic Staff

Juan Antonio Aguilar
Sánchez

juaguila@ulb.ac.be
+32 2 629 32 05 | 0G-126

IceCube

Barbara Clerbaux
bclerbau@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 32 14 | 0G-116
CMS, JUNO

Gilles De Lentdecker
gilles.de.lentdecker@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 32 24 | 0G-125
CMS

Ioana Maris
ioana.maris@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 32 26 | 0G-113
AUGER, IceCube

Simona Toscano
simona.toscano@ulb.ac.be
+32 2 629 32 16 | 0G-115

ARA, IceCube

Catherine Vander Velde
catherine.vander.velde@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 32 08 | 1G-016
CMS

Pascal Vanlaer
pvanlaer@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 38 98 | 0G-119
CMS

Gaston Wilquet
gaston.wilquet@ulb.ac.be
+32 2 629 38 98 | 0G-119

OPERA

Yifan Yang
yyifan@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 22 08 | 0G-132
ARA, CMS, DAQ R&D, JUNO

Freya Blekman
freya.blekman@vub.be

+32 2 629 32 11 | 0G-123
CMS, Future Colliders

Stijn Buitink
stijn.buitink@vub.be

1G016
LOFAR

Catherine De Clercq
catherine.de.clercq@vub.ac.be

+3226293483 | 0G-117
IceCube

Steven Lowette
steven.lowette@cern.ch

+32 2 629 32 18 | 0G-112
CMS, milliQan

Alberto Mariotti
alberto.mariotti@vub.be

+32 2 629 32 15 | 1G-015
PHENO

Robert Roosen
rroosen@vub.ac.be

+32 2 629 32 13 | 1G-004
H1

Olaf Scholten
scholten@kvi.nl

+32 2 629 32 16 | 0G-115
IceCube

Stefaan Tavernier
stefaan.tavernier@vub.be
+32 2 629 32 13 | 1G-004

CMS, PET

Walter Van Doninck
walter.van.doninck@vub.ac.be

CMS

Nick Van Eijndhoven
nick.van.eijndhoven@vub.be

+32 2 629 32 12 | 0G-122
ARA, IceCube

Post docs and Guests

Sebastian Baur
sebastian.baur@gmail.com

0G106B
IceCube

Bugra Bilin
bugra.bilin@cern.ch

+32 2 629 37 39 | 0G-135
CMS

Koun Choi
kounchoi@hawaii.edu

OG-106
AUGER

Anastasia Grebenyuk
agrebeny@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 32 27 | 0G-137
CMS

Amandeep Kaur Kalsi
akalsi@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 12 13 | 0G-138
CMS

Inna Makarenko
inna.makarenko@desy.de

CMS

Daniela Mockler
daniela.mockler@ulb.ac.be

IceCube

Yves Pierseaux
ypiersea@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 21 12 | 0G-144

Andrey Popov
andrey.popov@ulb.ac.be

0G-135
CMS

Rachel Simoni
rsimoni@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 3222 | 0G-104
IceCube

Laurent Thomas
laurent.thomas@cern.ch

CMS

Raffaella Toncelli
toncelli@mail.dm.unipi.it

CMS

Aqeel Ahmed
aqeel.ahmed@vub.be

+32 2629 32 06 | 1G014
PHENO

Simranjit Singh Chhibra
simranjit.singh.chhibra@cern.ch

CMS

Seth Moortgat
seth.moortgat@gmail.com
+32 2 629 36 93 | 1G007

CMS

Katie Mulrey
kmulrey@vub.be

+32 2 629 34 55 | 1G018B
LOFAR

Saereh Najjari
saereh.najjari@vub.ac.be

PHENO

Hershal Pandya
hershal.pandya@vub.be

1G018B
LOFAR

Petra Van Mulders
petra.van.mulders@vub.be
+32 2 629 36 23 | 1G-007

CMS, SoLid

PhD Students

Isabelle Ansseau
isabelle.ansseau@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 32 20 | 0G-111
IceCube

Diego Beghin
diego.beghin@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 12 13 | 0G-138
CMS

Wendi Deng
dengweisuo@163.com

+32 466372851 | 0G129
CMS, DAQ R&D

Nadège Iovine
nadege.iovine@ulb.ac.be

0G-111
IceCube

Aamir Irshad
aamir.irshad@cern.ch

CMS

Tomáš Kello
tomas.kello@cern.ch

CMS

Mostafa
Mahdavikhorrami

mahdavi.mst@gmail.com
CMS

Louis Moureaux
lmoureau@ulb.ac.be

0G-135
CMS

Pierre-Alexandre
Petitjean

papetitje@gmail.com
OG-137
JUNO

Nicolas Postiau
npostiau@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 37 39 | 0G-135
CMS

Laurent Pétré
laurent.petre@ulb.ac.be

0G-138
CMS, DAQ R&D

Christoph Raab
christoph@raab.io

+32 470 326 423 | 0G-104
IceCube

Giovanni Renzi
gio.renzi92@gmail.com

+32 2 629 32 22 | 0G-104
IceCube

Zixuan Song
zixuan.song@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 35 82 | 0G-132
CMS, DAQ R&D

Elizabeth Starling
elizabeth.rose.starling@cern.ch

+41 1 54 11 18 95 | CERN
354-2-002

CMS

Max Vanden Bemen
max.vanden.bemden@ulb.ac.be

CMS, PHENO

Hanwen Wang
allenwang@buaa.edu.cn

0G136
CMS

Liam Wezenbeek
liam.wezenbeek@cern.ch

CMS

Orazio Zapparrata
orazio.zapparrata@ulb.be

AUGER

Emil Bols
emil.bols@cern.ch

02 629 36 93 | 1G007
CMS

Paul Coppin
paul.coppin@vub.be

+32 2 629 35 73 | 0G-106
IceCube

Pablo Correa
pablo.correa.camiroaga@vub.be

+32 2 629 35 73 | 0G-106
IceCube

Jarne De Clercq
jarnedc@gmail.com

+32 2 629 36 93 | 1G007
CMS

Simon De Kockere
simon.de.kockere@vub.be

ARA, RadNu

Hesham El Faham
hesham.elfaham@gmail.com

CMS

Enrique Huesca
Santiago

enrique.huesca.santiago@vub.be
G106

RadNu

Sam Junius
sam.junius@vub.be

1G014
PHENO

Godwin K. Krampah
godwin.komla.krampah@vub.be

+32 2 629 34 55 | 1G018B
LOFAR

Vesna Lukic
stvf319@hs.uni-hamburg.de
+32 2 629 34 55 | 1G018B

LOFAR

Pragati Mitra
pragati.mitra@vub.be

+32 2 629 34 55 | 1G018B
LOFAR

Abanti Ranadhir
Sahasransu

asahasra@vub.be
0483618629 | 1G007

CMS

Rose Stanley
rose.stanley@vub.be

+32 2 629 32 21 | 0G-106
RadNu

Nikos Stylianou
nikos.stylianou@bristol.ac.uk

CMS

Vichayanun
Wachirapusitanand

vichayanun.wachirapusitanand@cern.ch
CMS

Master Students

Lucas Leonardy
lucas.leonardy@ulb.ac.be

CMS

Ali Safa
sali20480@gmail.com

DAQ R&D

Olivier Dupon
olivier.dupon@student.kuleuven.be

Future Colliders

Yens Elskens
yens.elskens@vub.be

milliQan

Yuting Qian
yuting.qian@vub.be

PHENO

Dieder-Jan Van den
Broeck

dieder.jan.van.den.broeck@vub.be
RadNu

Zeb Van Ranst
zeb.van.ranst@vub.be

0468414044
IceCube

Jieren Wu
jieren.wu@vub.be

JUNO

Engineers and technical staff

Yannick Allard
yannick.allard@ulb.ac.be
+32 2 629 32 31 | 0G-129

CMS, IceCube

Patrick De Harenne
pdeharen@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 32 09 | 1G-018

Benoit Denègre
bdenegre@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 22 08 | 0G-132

Michael Korntheuer
mkornthe@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 35 82 | 0G-129
ARA, CMS

René Vanderhaeghen
rene.vanderhaeghen@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 35 73 | 0G-106

Jan Debruyne
jan.debruyne@vub.be

+32 2 629 21 12 | 0G-144

Annemie Morel
annemie.morel@vub.be

+32 2 629 35 59 | 1G-018
CMS, IceCube, SoLid

Computing

Denis Dutrannois
denis.dutrannois@ulb.ac.be
+32 2 629 33 26 | 0G-147

Shkelzen Rugovac
shkelzen.rugovac@ulb.ac.be

+32 2 629 33 26 | 0G-147

Adriano Scodrani
adriano.scodrani@ulb.ac.be
+32 2 629 33 26 | 0G-147

Olivier Devroede
olivier.devroede@vub.be
+32 2 629 33 26 | 0G-147

CMS, PET

Stéphane Gérard
stephane.gerard@vub.be
+32 2 629 33 26 | 0G-147

Romain Rougny
romain.rougny@cern.ch

+32 2 629 33 26 | 0G-147
CMS

Rosette
Vandenbroucke

rosette.vandenbroucke@vub.ac.be
+32 2 629 32 10 | 0G-149
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PhD and Master Thesis

11

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
0

2

4

6

8

10

PhD

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
0

2

4

6

8

10

Master Thesis

+ some missing ?



• IIHE is in good shape

• our projects of high scientific interest and funded, getting 
prepared, being realised, upgrading

• we can expect very exciting time, and important scientific 
results to come
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Conclusion

picture: one year ago:  IIHE annual meeting 2018


